

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: CrI.A. No. 188 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	07.04.2026	<u>BVLNC, J</u> <u>I.A. No. 1 of 2026</u> The learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent-State requested some time to obtain instructions, submitting that, as per the instructions received, the petitioner/appellant is involved in seven similar offences. Therefore, Section 37 of the NDPS Act applies to the facts of the case, and the contraband involved is of commercial quantity. List the matter after two (2) weeks. BVLNC, J cbn	